Pradesh to pay to the appellant the sum of  Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two 

Lacs) as compensation. In case the sum of Rs.70,000/- as awarded by 

the High Court, has already been paid to the appellant, the State would 

naturally  pay only the balance amount of Rs.1,30,000/- (Rupees One 

Lac thirty thousand)

17.   In  the  result,  criminal  appeal  arising  from SLP  (Criminal) 

No.1658 of  2010 is  dismissed and criminal  appeal  arising from SLP 

(Criminal) D No.23364 of 2008 is allowed to the extent stated above. 

18. All pending applications are dismissed.